

WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED

Wing B, 20th Floor, Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway,
Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra
Tel: 022 69218000| Web: www.whiteorganicretaillimited.com
Email: worl.cs@Suumaya.com| CIN: L39000MH2011PLC225123

Date: April 17, 2024

To,
The General Manager
Listing Operation
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: WORL Script Code: 542667

<u>Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended <u>March 31, 2024</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith, Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, duly signed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., Link Intime India Private Limited and the Compliance Officer of White Organic Retail Limited confirming the compliance of the said Regulation.

Request you to take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For White Organic Retail Limited

Ishita Gala Managing Director DIN: 07165038

Encl: as above



WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED

Wing B, 20th Floor, Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway,
Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra
Tel: 022 69218000| Web: www.whiteorganicretaillimited.com
Email: worl.cs@Suumaya.com| CIN: L39000MH2011PLC225123

Date: April 17, 2024

To,
The General Manager
Listing Operation
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: WORL Script Code: 542667

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to requirement of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000004058 during the financial year ended March 31, 2024. (Kindly note that there is no physical security certificate, and all the securities are in dematerialization form only).

You are requested to take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For White Organic Retail Limited

Digitally signed by DEEPALI JAIN Date: 2024.04.17 14:22:56 +05'30'

Deepali Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private Limited

ASHOK
SOMAPP

SOMAPP

A SHETTY

B SHEATTY

B

Authorized Signatory